
Jim Boughton Cross Country Invitational Fresh-Soph Boys
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Sep. 24, 2020
Mostly Cloudy 75°, S 13 MPH, 58% Humidit

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES

1 Hemsptead H S. 25 3 4 5 6 7 14 15
2 Pleasant Valley Hs 36 1 2 10 11 12 19 20
3 Cedar Falls 63 8 9 13 16 17 18 21
4 Waterloo 129 22 23 24 29 31 33 36
5 Western Dubuque 152 25 26 28 34 39 40
6 Clinton 161 27 30 32 35 37 38

Incomplete Teams: Central DeWitt, Dubuque Senior, Wahlert Catholic

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Hemsptead H S.
3 John Maloney, 9 17:47.0 5:43
4 Caleb Kass, 10 17:59.8 5:48
5 Kyle Duehr, 9 18:15.6 5:53
6 Zach Johnson, 9 18:15.9 5:53
7 Denis Masonivic, 9 18:17.2 5:53
14 Devin Spahn, 10 19:02.6 6:08
15 Grant Misiag-Beckler, 10

19:03.3 6:08
Total Time = 1:30:35.5     Total Places = 25

2. Pleasant Valley Hs
1 Max Sorgenfrey, 9 17:30.4 5:38
2 Isaiah Steele, 10 17:41.2 5:42
10 Tyler Nels, 9 18:32.6 5:58
11 Kyle Almgren, 9 18:46.3 6:02
12 Pranav Suresh, 10 18:50.5 6:04
19 David Mahlkuch, 9 19:38.5 6:19
20 Luke Eckman, 9 19:38.6 6:19

Total Time = 1:31:21.0     Total Places = 36

3. Cedar Falls
8 Cayden Schellhorn, 10 18:22.7 5:55
9 Jonathan Squires, 10 18:30.1 5:57
13 Gavin Denholm, 10 18:53.4 6:05
16 Rentse DeJong, 9 19:22.0 6:14
17 Jack Considine, 9 19:23.0 6:14
18 Collin O'Bryon, 9 19:34.3 6:18
21 Lane Wunderlich, 10 19:43.1 6:21

Total Time = 1:34:31.2     Total Places = 63

4. Waterloo
22 Chase Nordman, 9 20:02.2 6:27
23 Braden Nystrom, 10 20:04.8 6:28
24 Caleb Kerkove, 9 20:52.8 6:43
29 Connor Heuthorst, 9 22:24.8 7:13
31 Kale Taylor, 10 22:51.4 7:21
33 Sam Lund, 10 23:24.8 7:32
36 Logan Odekirk, 9 23:55.6 7:42

Total Time = 1:46:16.0     Total Places = 129

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Western Dubuque
25 Jagger McCool, 10 21:01.2 6:46
26 Austin Hagerty, 9 21:24.2 6:53
28 Thomas Blair, 10 21:52.2 7:02
34 Nathan Casey, 10 23:53.1 7:41
39 Zane Heiderscheit, 9 26:28.1 8:31
40 Brandon Vaske, 9 29:11.8 9:24

Total Time = 1:54:38.8     Total Places = 152

6. Clinton
27 Brian Unke, 9 21:39.6 6:58
30 Sam Reynolds, 9 22:27.4 7:14
32 Ben Brown, 9 23:16.8 7:30
35 Gage Bromley, 10 23:54.4 7:42
37 Bailey Duncan, 9 24:17.4 7:49
38 Caleb Dornbush, 9 25:59.3 8:22

Total Time = 1:55:35.6     Total Places = 161



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Max Sorgenfrey, 9 17:30.4 5:38 Pleasant Valley Hs
2 2 Isaiah Steele, 10 17:41.2 5:42 Pleasant Valley Hs
3 3 John Maloney, 9 17:47.0 5:43 Hemsptead H S.
4 Ben Zimmer, 9 17:48.9 5:44 Central DeWitt
5 4 Caleb Kass, 10 17:59.8 5:48 Hemsptead H S.
6 5 Kyle Duehr, 9 18:15.6 5:53 Hemsptead H S.
7 6 Zach Johnson, 9 18:15.9 5:53 Hemsptead H S.
8 7 Denis Masonivic, 9 18:17.2 5:53 Hemsptead H S.
9 8 Cayden Schellhorn, 10 18:22.7 5:55 Cedar Falls
10 9 Jonathan Squires, 10 18:30.1 5:57 Cedar Falls
11 10 Tyler Nels, 9 18:32.6 5:58 Pleasant Valley Hs

6:00 Pace
12 11 Kyle Almgren, 9 18:46.3 6:02 Pleasant Valley Hs
13 12 Pranav Suresh, 10 18:50.5 6:04 Pleasant Valley Hs
14 13 Gavin Denholm, 10 18:53.4 6:05 Cedar Falls
15 14 Devin Spahn, 10 19:02.6 6:08 Hemsptead H S.
16 15 Grant Misiag-Beckler, 10

19:03.3 6:08 Hemsptead H S.
17 16 Rentse DeJong, 9 19:22.0 6:14 Cedar Falls
18 17 Jack Considine, 9 19:23.0 6:14 Cedar Falls
19 Gabe Auer, 10 19:25.8 6:15 Wahlert Catholic
20 Sam Weber, 9 19:31.7 6:17 Dubuque Senior
21 18 Collin O'Bryon, 9 19:34.3 6:18 Cedar Falls
22 19 David Mahlkuch, 9 19:38.5 6:19 Pleasant Valley Hs
23 20 Luke Eckman, 9 19:38.6 6:19 Pleasant Valley Hs
24 Michael Chang, 10 19:42.3 6:21 Pleasant Valley Hs
25 21 Lane Wunderlich, 10 19:43.1 6:21 Cedar Falls
26 Charlie Driscol, 9 19:44.8 6:21 Hemsptead H S.
27 Daniel Zietlow, 10 19:47.4 6:22 Pleasant Valley Hs
28 Hogan Fuessel, 10 19:52.1 6:24 Cedar Falls
29 22 Chase Nordman, 9 20:02.2 6:27 Waterloo
30 Josh Thomas, 10 20:03.6 6:27 Pleasant Valley Hs
31 23 Braden Nystrom, 10 20:04.8 6:28 Waterloo
32 Kushi Maridu, 10 20:08.0 6:29 Pleasant Valley Hs
33 Brayden Frey, 9 20:12.3 6:30 Cedar Falls
34 Jack Hammes, 10 20:16.9 6:32 Pleasant Valley Hs
35 Matt Pischke, 9 20:37.4 6:38 Pleasant Valley Hs
36 William Pease, 9 20:42.3 6:40 Cedar Falls
37 Chris Paulson, 10 20:44.2 6:40 Cedar Falls
38 Trevor Huegerich, 9 20:44.9 6:41 Cedar Falls
39 Kai Hartley, 9 20:45.3 6:41 Pleasant Valley Hs
40 Tyler Bailey, 9 20:50.0 6:42 Cedar Falls
41 24 Caleb Kerkove, 9 20:52.8 6:43 Waterloo
42 James Gibson, 10 20:57.9 6:45 Pleasant Valley Hs
43 Landon Kelly, 9 20:58.0 6:45 Dubuque Senior
44 25 Jagger McCool, 10 21:01.2 6:46 Western Dubuque
45 Cole Halupnik, 9 21:01.3 6:46 Pleasant Valley Hs
46 Jace Arends, 9 21:05.2 6:47 Cedar Falls
47 Tanish Chauhan, 10 21:05.3 6:47 Pleasant Valley Hs
48 Carter Fadiga, 10 21:10.4 6:49 Cedar Falls
49 Rylan Windmiller, 9 21:10.6 6:49 Pleasant Valley Hs
50 Carl Rekow, 9 21:13.5 6:50 Pleasant Valley Hs
51 Connor Doyle, 10 21:22.3 6:53 Cedar Falls
52 26 Austin Hagerty, 9 21:24.2 6:53 Western Dubuque
53 Brien Smith, 9 21:24.6 6:53 Cedar Falls
54 Grant Nelson, 10 21:29.1 6:55 Hemsptead H S.
55 Sullivan Newlin, 9 21:29.1 6:55 Wahlert Catholic
56 Thomas Fielding, 10 21:32.9 6:56 Central DeWitt
57 Eden Schrack, 9 21:36.7 6:57 Wahlert Catholic
58 27 Brian Unke, 9 21:39.6 6:58 Clinton
59 Elliot Olsen, 9 21:40.6 6:59 Cedar Falls

7:00 Pace
60 Carter Halvorson, 9 21:43.4 7:00 Cedar Falls
61 Timothy Ku, 9 21:49.8 7:02 Pleasant Valley Hs
62 Brevin Kinard, 10 21:50.5 7:02 Cedar Falls



63 28 Thomas Blair, 10 21:52.2 7:02 Western Dubuque
64 Gavin VanBrocklin, 9 21:53.1 7:03 Cedar Falls
65 Henry Wiering, 9 21:58.9 7:04 Cedar Falls
66 Henrey Malcom, 10 22:06.4 7:07 Hemsptead H S.
67 Troy Tomson, 9 22:09.1 7:08 Pleasant Valley Hs
68 Mitchell Darst, 9 22:15.9 7:10 Cedar Falls
69 Austin Senske, 10 22:16.5 7:10 Central DeWitt
70 29 Connor Heuthorst, 9 22:24.8 7:13 Waterloo
71 James Eichhorn, 9 22:26.0 7:13 Hemsptead H S.
72 30 Sam Reynolds, 9 22:27.4 7:14 Clinton
73 Nirmal Alla, 10 22:29.8 7:14 Pleasant Valley Hs
74 Mitchell Poterack, 10 22:33.4 7:16 Pleasant Valley Hs
75 Nolan Reese, 9 22:42.6 7:19 Cedar Falls
76 31 Kale Taylor, 10 22:51.4 7:21 Waterloo
77 Braden Stewart, 9 22:52.2 7:22 Cedar Falls
78 32 Ben Brown, 9 23:16.8 7:30 Clinton
79 Gabriel Keagle, 9 23:23.8 7:32 Cedar Falls
80 Carson Anton, 10 23:24.7 7:32 Cedar Falls
81 33 Sam Lund, 10 23:24.8 7:32 Waterloo
82 Noah Phillis, 10 23:26.3 7:33 Cedar Falls
83 34 Nathan Casey, 10 23:53.1 7:41 Western Dubuque
84 35 Gage Bromley, 10 23:54.4 7:42 Clinton
85 36 Logan Odekirk, 9 23:55.6 7:42 Waterloo
86 Aidan Kenaga, 10 24:04.1 7:45 Cedar Falls
87 Caden Beland, 9 24:05.5 7:45 Cedar Falls
88 Logan Dean, 9 24:05.6 7:45 Dubuque Senior
89 Brevan Bunch, 9 24:14.3 7:48 Pleasant Valley Hs
90 Isaac Pence, 9 24:14.4 7:48 Cedar Falls
91 Kolby Kestell, 10 24:16.3 7:49 Waterloo
92 37 Bailey Duncan, 9 24:17.4 7:49 Clinton

8:00 Pace
93 Pierce Oberfoell, 9 25:26.2 8:11 Wahlert Catholic
94 Vincent Frederiksen, 9 25:50.8 8:19 Cedar Falls
95 38 Caleb Dornbush, 9 25:59.3 8:22 Clinton
96 39 Zane Heiderscheit, 9 26:28.1 8:31 Western Dubuque

9:00 Pace
97 Samuel O'Hair, 9 28:19.9 9:07 Cedar Falls
98 Dylan Stoker, 9 28:26.3 9:09 Central DeWitt
99 40 Brandon Vaske, 9 29:11.8 9:24 Western Dubuque
100 Riley Tigges, 9 30:01.0 9:40 Hemsptead H S.

11:00 Pace
101 Talan Preisser, 9 34:45.6 11:11 Cedar Falls


